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COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

NOVEMBER 20, 1995

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

ATTENDING: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Dr. Thad Scholes, Dr.
Charles Lehrman, Bill Babcock and Donna Brizee

College Administration: Gerald Meyerhoeffer, President
John M. Mason, Secretary/Treasurer
Robert Alexander, College Attorney
Dr. Joan Edwards, Vice President of Planning,

Research and Development
Dr. Michael Glenn, Vocational Dean
Dr. John Martin, Registrar
Dr. Ken Campbell, Director of Institutional

Research
Graydon Stanley, Director of Student Information
Ron Shopbell, Director of Continuing Education
Dick Sterling, Physical Plant Director
Jeff Duggan, Assistant to the President
Annette Jenkins, Public Information Director

Visitors: Dr. Chuck Brockway, Dale Riedesel, Shane
Ridley-Stevens and Brent Keim

CSI Staff: Dr. Rick Parker, Dave Makings, Debi Klimes,
Lynn Irons, Claudeen Buettner, Dave White,

Faculty Representatives: None

Times News: Karen Tolkkinen

MINUTES OF October 16, 1995 were approved as written on
MOTION by Bill Babcock. Affirmative vote was unanimous.

TREASURERS REPORT: Acceptance of the Treasurer’s report was
approved on MOTION by Dr. Chuck Lehrman. Affirmative vote
was unanimous.

BIDS:

1. The Board approved the sole bid of Interactive Learning
Systems, Inc. of Cincinnati, Ohio in the amount of
$35,169.90 for the specified technical furniture on MOTION
by Bill Babcock. Affirmative vote was unanimous.

This purchase will be paid for from the Division of
Public Works construction fund and the Plant Facilities
fund.
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2. The Board approved the low bid of Intermountain Design
of Boise, Idaho in the amount of $99,474.75



COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN
IDAHO

BUSINESS OFFICE

October 18, 1995

To: President Meyerhoeffer and the College of Southern
Idaho Board of T:

From: Mike Mason

Re: Center Technical Furniture Bid

We received only one bid for the specified furniture.

Based upon a review of the bid by Marlene Lambert, our
furniture consultant, I recommend that we accept the bid of
Interactive Learning Systems of Cincinnati, Ohio in the
amount of $35,169.90.

The attached pages contain the actual





FORM OF PROPOSAL

Itemized Schedule of Costs, continued

c—/

Item Manufacturer’s Unit Total
No. Description Number Quantity Price Amount

T-3 ADA Testing
Station~

T-4 Testing Station

T-5 Computer Station

T08 0 0 1 10845(T-5) T4 Tj
1.10 08 572.76 Tm
F9 1 Tf
3 Tr8FORM



FORM OF PROPOSAL

ADDENDA
Receipt of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged:

,9POE3)QI~ ply,) pRreV qJr3$≤ W4~S eEc-eyvIro
Legal Name of Bidder: _~ThTgYj1CflV~ -mi~ 3’/s7rm≤, Mid—

By: (Signature) jQ& cE?itzt/ 1Ct~n~es-r’-~”

Title:

Address: ‘IICI PtIV,.JV)LLe i~ CJi4tu)PIflI, oH
Telephone: 573-5Z~fr474t’ Fax No.________________

END OF FORM OF PROPOSAL
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COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN
IDAHO

BUSINESS OFFICE

October 24, 1995

To: President Meyerhoeffer and the College of Southern
Idaho Board of T

From: Mike Mason

Re: Classroom and Office Furniture for Library/Academic
Development Center

We received four bids for the specified furniture. The
bids were in various configurations. An analysis by Marlene
Lambert, our furniture consultant, determined that some -

individual item low bids were not compatible with other low
bid items. Consideration had to be given to the
manufacturer and the integrated look of an area.
Additionally, some errors were found in individual low bid
items.

Based upon a review of the bids by Marlene Lambert, I
recommend that we accept the bid, of Intermountain Design of
Boise, Idaho in the amount of $99,474.75 for all bid items
except for item A-l2 — 217 stacking chairs. For bid item A-
12, I recommend we accept the low bid of Office Environment
of Boise, Idaho in the amount of $11,761.40.

The attached pages contain the actual bid prices per
piece of furniture from Interinountain Design and a bid
summary sheet from all vendors.

The purchase will be paid for from the Department
of Public Works remaining construction funds and the Plant
Facility Fund.

P.O. Box 1238 315 FaIls Avenue Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1238 Phone 733-9554, Ext. 2204 or FAX 736-3014



FORM 0? PROPOSAL

CLASSROOM & OFFICE FURNITURE
LIBRARY/ACADEMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Date: (o—fl , 1995

The Undersigned hereby submits the following Bid:

BASIC BID
Pursuant to and in compliance with the Invitation to Bid and
Instructions to Bidders, the Undersigned hereby certifies having
carefully examined the Contract Documents entitled:

LIBRARY FURNITURE
LIBRARY/ACADEMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER

and conditions affecting the work, and is familiar with the site; and
having made the necessary examinations, hereby proposes to furnish all
labor, materials, equipment and sex-vices necessary to complete the
work in strict accordance with the above named documents for the sum

a~4~p~fr~L~vrHDU~&9

_____________________________DOLLARS ($ ‘fi1713

which is hereby designated the Basic Bid.

SALES TAX
None of the sums stated in the foregoing include Idaho State Sales
Tax.

ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF COSTS
The Basic Bid is based upon the following unit prices:
(Bidder shall enter all unit prices, extensions and totals.)

Item Unit Total
No. Description Mfr./No. Quantity Price
Amount

A—l Training Tables ~irt-c~ ______ ______

A-2 Training Tables _____________

A-3 Radius Training
Tables g~i P~ti-4--F ______

A-4 Tables 32 x 36 lI-I- P—3-b--ff ______

“I’
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gj p’z’54-F 9 191 1~77?’—

Y~l Po.’~a...-F I ______ ______

~L Rz-4Fy I _______ 2L4. ‘~

Y1 J ______ _____

4’
Y~i ~op I ______ 15,.!,90Yz0

g1 t2b9IWb~ ______

Vi~co S77G ______ ______ I~7SO

_________ ~I7~ z~
~ rrntFs _____ So— ZAOO

1~a 4oc4~a _____ ss~ z,~s.2°
j-1-p~d o3~t4/~ ______ ~.,

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Itemized Schedule of Costs, Continued

i~ixn Unit Total
No. Description Mfr./No. Quantity Price A~ount

A—5 Table 48 x 30

A—6 Racetrack Table

A—7 Table 48” Diam.

A—8 Table 36” Diam.

A—9 University
Seating

A-b Student Desk

A—ll Adjustable Table

~n-&tatrTh~Hiir

A—13 Stacking Chair

A—14 Clerical Chair

A—15 Operator chair

A—l7 Comb. Wardrobe/
Storage Cabinet

A—18 Bookcase w/Doors

A—19 Bookcase

A—20 4—Drawer File

A—2l 2—Drawer File

A-22 Dbl. Ped. Desk

A-23 Stack-on Shelves

A-24 Computer Table

A-25 Dbl. Ped. Desk

ZL0

T~jaJeco iocc&b I

T~sJs1.6c-o IO’~SZ! S

T~sa 1D9b85 2Z

LOCjC ______

-

+Iz,.-I ~‘~‘Z- L.OC~ _______

-%~~a zL
I ~t’I42- Tho~4I4

-Hv,J flI4j f,o7ct14z~ CE)
4~ (g~41 _______

,.~

-~-l& flfl~’b _______

117—

iio.~’°

117-

MS.’°

—
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FORN OF PROPOSAL

Itemized Schedule of Costs, Continued

S

I tern
No. Description

A-26 Computer Desk

A-27 Computer Table

A-28 Computer Table

A-fl Printer Stand

A-30 Typing Stand

A-3l U-Shaped Desk

A-32 Computer Desk

A-33 Computer Desk

A—34 Desk

A-35 Sgl. Ped. Desk

A-36 Service Module.

A—37 u—Shaped Desk

A-38 Sgl. Fed. Desk

A—39 U-Shaped Desk

A-40 U-Shaped Desk

A-41 Build—up File

A—42 3—Dr. Lat. File

A-43 3—Dr. Lat. File

A44 3—Dr. Lat. File

A-45 Desk Chair

A—46 Video Cabinet

Mfr./NO.

~t1 3iL3’O&~t -U.

kA

l~i

ktl

TI r

I.

2120-

1zs.~

lbo—

~23fro

~74-

L474
zc’2---

~57 ~,

)~11O

4zz—

Total
Amount

S00

1290—

)~52-o—

1.474. 10

YLS.

?‘M. £0

4zz—

Unit
Quantity Price

4

4
—

z

2

1Avs471D3Ad~)111T 2

Lwoia ~VTz —
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FORM OF PROPOSAL

BID GUARANTEE
It is agreed that if the Undersigned fails to execute said Contract
within 10 days after written notice of award of the Contract, then the
Bid Guarantee shall be retained by the Purchaser. If this Bid is not
accepted within 60 days after the time set for the opening of bids,
or if the Undersigned delivers said Contract, then the check or cash
shall be returned, or the Bid Bond shall become void.

ADDENDA
Receipt of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged:

,&1212E1-lDOt7l JcJo 1) 2-, 3

Legal Name of Bidder: t~ -to’ 1’%fl4jbYt~j~ ~ twc.

By:~ ~ (\ci.~,,cL.

Title: ~

Address: 21 Sovnl ~±!i Srgiaar E0)ba 12 ~37oz-

Telephone: £Zo€~ a~4~f~2h~S Fax NoLM5~~9

END OF FORM OF PROPOSAL
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Item
No.

A-I
A-2
A-3
A4
A-5
46
A-7
A-S
A-9
A-b
A-Il
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-15
A-17
A-18
A-19
A-20
A-21
A-22
A-23
A-24
A-25
A-26
A-27
A-28
A-29
A-30
A-SI
A-32
A-33
A-34
A-35
A-36
A-37
A-38
A-39
A-40

81
5
2
1
9
I
I
I
I

18
12

217
30

4-28-28-0
26

1
8

22
3
3

21
18

6
I
4
4
I
I
1
I
1
I
I
I

0-1-2-2

20,007.00
1,320.00

820.00
303.00

2,160.00
388.00
322.00
217.00

3,030.00
436.00

3,796.00
170.00
816.00

3,234.00
366.00
273.00

7,014.00
5,418.00
1,446.00

399.00
956.00
616.00
163.00
148.00

274.83
1,941.75

347.92
289.51
192.28

18,382.43
4,172.04

875.80
562.40
149.35
135.02

1,266.98
547.80
400.85



fl HARVEYS 8KM Intermountain Office U Low bidder notesEnterprise Design Environment

cnCLASSR(~Th)FFICE FURNITURE
LIBRARY ~flMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
BID OPENING OCTOBER 13, 1995
Item
No. Units Bid Descnption

A-41 I BUILD-UP FILE
A-42 0-1-2-2 3-DR. [AT. FILE
A-43 I 3-DR. LAT. FILE
A-44 0-1-2-2 3-DR. LAT. FILE
A-45 2 DESK CHAIR
A-46 I VIDEO CABINET
A47 LITERATURE RACK
A-48 2 AUDIONISUAL CART
A-49 I CONFERENCE TABLE
A-SO I CONFERENCE TABLE
A-51 14-26-26-0 CONFERENCE CHAIR
A-52 10 GUEST CHAIR
A-53 3 GUEST CHAIR
A-54 10 GUEST CHAIR
A-55 I SOFA
A-55 I SOFA
A-56 8 LOUNGE CHAIR
A-57 2 CORNER TABLE
A-58 I OCCASIONAL TABLE
A-59 7 OCCASIONAL TABLE
A-60 7 OCCASIONAL TABLE

338.00

3,920.00
1,570.00

597.00
920.00
471.00
359.00

2,160.00

740.78 825.95 503.86 Office Enterprise SC 838481bdup
395.81 715.00 745.06
395.81 357.50 372.53
428.73 765.30 807.02
297.80 319.80 8KM Bid as8c,c 0 1 4 464.04 Tm
(as) Tj
0.9(3595403e95) c5514.44 T4
0.f
0.88 0 0 1 302.40 464.422
(715.00) T6.f
0.88 041 111.88 501.84 0 1(715.00) Tj
0.87 0 Tj
0.9(268 489.242291(715.00) Tj
0.87 0 0 0).04268 489.24 0 1(715.00) Tj
0.87 0 0 14183.60 477.001,97m
(338.00) 4j
0.91 04358 263.60 477.00115.00as8KMBidas920.008KMBid

as as18720.00


